Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Non-University College Students
University College Students

Augusta State University
Non-University College Students
University College Students

Clayton State University

Columbus State University
Non-University College Students
University College Students

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University

Georgia Southwestern State University

Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University

Savannah State University
Non-University College Students
University College Students

Southern Polytechnic State University

University of West Georgia

Non-UC Institutions
UC Institutions, UC Students

State Universities

Total Four-Year Universities

SRPT301
1/2/2009

University System of Georgia

First-Time Freshmen who Matriculated in Fall 2008

Number of
FTF

2,385
2,748
4,373

9,506

2,599
2,001

4,690

625
951
950

900
690
210
552
1,247
1,236
11
1,057
1,096
451
2,639
858
896
810
86
592
1,998

13,554
308

13,862

28,058

SAT Scores

Number of
FTF
With Valid
SAT
Scores

2,255
2,537
4,098

8,890

2,100
1,629

3,729

497
745
744

781
622
159
382
923
916

675
965
306
2,173
734
693
632
61
484
1,522

10,652
228

10,880

23,499

SAT
Math

695
538
618

615

558
502

534

437
502
503
340
486
500
431
478
485
486
390
438
563
487
539
538
423
430
347
573
502

507
407

505

551

SAT
Verbal

640
539
611

598

552
511

534

444
508
509
270
494
508
438
489
493
493
450
443
566
501
538
550
428
434
356
539
510

510
416

508

546

SAT
Composite

1,335
1,077
1,229

1,213

1,111
1,013

1,068

881
1,011
1,011

610

980
1,008

869

967

978

979

840

882
1,129

988
1,077
1,088

850

864

703
1,112
1,013

1,017
822

1,013

1,097



